PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7453593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT M. FILION	09/20/2021
GARY E. DILLING	09/17/2021
CHRISTOPHER M. GALLANT	09/20/2021
CARL MARABELLO JR.	09/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHILLIPS SCREW COMPANY
Street Address:	110 HAVERILL ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 401
City:	AMESBURY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01913

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17479684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)782-4378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-622-8456

Email: lunderhill@finchmaloney.com FINCH & MALONEY PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **GATEWAY ONE**

50 COMMERCIAL STREET - SUITE 300 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PSC00005USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER H. DYKSTRA, REG. NO. 69,520
SIGNATURE:	/Peter H. Dykstra/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2022
•	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 060959 FRAME: 0119

507406665

 $source = PSC00005USU1 - Request - Change_Of_Address\#page1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 060959 FRAME: 0120

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Phillips Screw Company Atty. Docket: PSC00005USU1

Serial No.: 17/479,684 Art Unit: 3722

Date Filed: September 20, 2021 Examiner: Eric Andrew Gates

Confirmation No.: 1010

Invention: DEBRIS EJECTION TECHNIQUES FOR DRILLING TOOLS

SUBMISSION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

The above referenced Applicant has changed their address as follows:

From: Phillips Screw Company

301 Edgewater Drive Wakefield, MA 01880

To: Phillip Screw Company

110 Haverill Road

Suite 401

Amesbury, MA 01913

Submitted herein is a Request for Change of Address for this record.

Respectfully submitted, Finch & Maloney PLLC

Date: July 26, 2022 By: /Peter H. Dykstra/

Peter H. Dykstra, Reg. No. 69,520

PATENT REEL: 060959 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 07/27/2022